..Number

160809

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Jim Owczarski on the occasion of his 50th birthday.

BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

2. Resolution congratulating Leonard Jedrzejczak for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

3. Resolution congratulating the Sisters of St. Joseph of the Third Order of St. Francis for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

4. Resolution congratulating Ken Skowronski for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

5. Resolution congratulating Rev. Timothy Kitzke for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

6. Resolution congratulating St. John Paul II Catholic Parish Saturday School for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

7. Resolution congratulating Stanley Jankowski for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

8. Resolution recognizing Reverend Dr. Russell B. Williamson on the occasion of his 30th anniversary of service to Zion Hill Missionary Baptist Church.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL

9. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Rep. Ken Skowronski on receiving the 2016 Person of the Year Award from the South Side Business Club of Milwaukee, Inc.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, BOHL, COGGS

10. Resolution congratulating the Southside Organizing Committee (SOC) on its 25th anniversary.

ALDS. PÉREZ, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI

11. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Arcadia Arce on the occasion of her 92nd birthday.

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORWKOWSKI

12. Resolution congratulating West Division High School's Classes of 1965, 1966 and 1967 on the occasion of their 50th reunion.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI

13. Resolution congratulating Regano's Roman Coin on its 50th anniversary. BY ALDS. KOVAC, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

14. Resolution commending Keep the Faith Theater Ministry for its run of performances in Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

- 15. Resolution congratulating Housing Resources, Inc. on the 25th anniversary of its inception. BY ALDS. BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ
- 16. Resolution congratulating Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. Gamma Pi Sigma Alumnae Chapter-Milwaukee on hosting the Area 4 and 6 meeting of the Central Region of Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority on September 24, 2016.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, KOVAC, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI

- 17. Resolution congratulating the German Immersion Foundation on its 15th anniversary. BY ALDS. BOHL, PÉREZ, COGGS, BORKOWSKI
- 18. Resolution congratulating Dr. Enrique Figueroa on receiving the 2016 Hispanic Heritage Month Award from the Roberto Hernández Center at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee. BY ALDS.PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI
- 19. Resolution commending Lois Schmidt for her contributions to the Congregation of the Blessed Sacrament's St. Vincent DePaul meal program.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

20. Resolution congratulating Austin C. Glick on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout. BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PÉREZ

21. Resolution congratulating Richard and Cynthia Kehoss on their retirement.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

22. Resolution congratulating David C. Fortney on his retirement from the City of Milwaukee Assessor's Office.

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

23. Resolution congratulating Cynthia Schwartz on her retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

24. Resolution congratulating Birdie Boyd on her retirement from the Community Development Grants Administration.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BOHL, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

25. Resolution congratulating San Juanita Velez on her retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

26. Resolution congratulating Christopher J. Gauthier on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

27. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library:

a. Debra L. Garay

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Denise Bowers Hopgood

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

c. Clemens J. Augustynowicz

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

28. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. Lonnie J. Flagg

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

b. Edward Williams

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Andre J. Gay BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

- 29. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Aaron M. Raap

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Donald L. Baral III

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Delores Beaver

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

- 30. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Lon A. Couillard

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Charles A. Urbaniak

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

- 31. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:
 - a. Robert Granderson Sr.

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

b. Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

c. Paul J. Novotny

BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI

d. Lillie Myzennie Williams

BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

e. Dr. Louise A. Mormon

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

.. Drafter

CC-CC

dcw

10/07/16